
• 

• 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE) 

373/17 /B/16-RA 

REGISTERED 
PEED POST 

8th Floor, World Trade Centre, Centre- I, Cuffe Parade, 
Mumbai-400 005 

F.No. 373117 IBI 16-RA 'i..v._"? Date of Issue 2.o]1L./2....o18 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 6q8I2018-CUS (SZ) I ASRA I MUMBAII DATED 

.30 .U1.2018 OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PASSED BY SHRI ASHOK KUMAR 

MEHTA, PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER & EX-OFFICIO ADDITIONAL SECRETARY 

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, UNDER SECTION 129DD OF THE CUSTOMS 

ACT, 1962. 

Applicant : Shri. Ismail Sharief 

Respondent: Commissioner of Customs, Chennai. 

Subject :Corrigendum to Order No. 69812018-CUS IASRAIMUMBAI 

dated 3'0 .08'.2018 Revision Application filed, under Section 

129DD of the Customs Act, 1962 against the Order-in-Appeal 

No. 63112015 dated 30.09.2015 passed by the Commissioner 

of Customs (Appeals-!), Chennal. 

. - ··. 
' .- / ' . .. . . 

•• Page 1 of3 



·-..... 
373/17/B/16-RA '> 

CORRIGENDUM 

In the Order No. 69812018-CUS (SZJIASRAIMUMBAI dated 30.08.2018 in 

para 10, 11 & 12 of page 3 and 4. 

" 10 The impugned gold is allowed for re-export, the redemption fme of Rs. 

75,0001- (Rupees Seventy Five thousand) imposed on impugned gold weighing 

116.6 gms valued at Rs. 3,18,5511- (Rupees Three Lakh Eighteen thousand Five 

hundred and Fifty one ) is reduced to Rs.1 ,20,000 I- ( Rupees One lakh twenty 

thousand) under section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. Government also 

observes that the facts of the case justify reduction in the penalty imposed. The 

penalty imposed on the Applicant is therefore reduced from 30,0001- (Rupees 

Twenty thousand) to Rs. 24,000 I- (Rupees Twenty Four thousand) under section 

112(a) of the Customs Act,1962. 

10. The impugned Order in Appeal is modified as detailed above. Revision 

application is partly allowed on above terms. 

10. So ordered." 

May be read as 

I 

"10. The impugned gold is allowed for re-export, the redemption fine of Rs. I 
75,0001- ( Rupees Seventy Five thousand ) imposed on impugned gold weighing 

116.6 gms valued at Rs. 3,18,5511- (Rupees Three Lakh Eighteen thousand Five 

hundred and Fifty one ) is reduced toRs. 60,0001- (Rupees Sixty thousand) 

under section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. Government also observes that the 

facts of the case justify reduction in the penalty imposed. The penalty imposed on 

the Applicant is therefore reduced from 30,000 I- ( Rupees Twenty thousand ) to 

Rs. 24,000 I- ( Rupees Twenty Four thousand) under section 112(a) of the 

Customs Act, 1962. 

Page2of3 



.·P" 

I 

373/17/B/16-RA 

11. The impugned Order in Appeal is modified as detailed above. Revision 

application is partly allowed on above terms. 

12. So ordered. 

CoR.RIG-E.N]lUf\1 "TO 

~~I , ··;:-, /, ((·: 
·'"' 1.·~-~~'~----l..-"-".J._.. v 
~~ 1 .... ,, .• 7 '" 

........ ,., - ,·• -, -
(ASHOK KUMAR MEHTA) 

Principal Commissioner & ex-officio 
Additional Secretary to Government of India 

ORDER No. 6'jg /2018-CUS (SZ) / ASRA/MUrni'>A'L DATED 30·08·2018 
To, 

Shri. Ismail Sharief 
cfo Mfs B. K. Associates 
"Time Tower'', Room No. 5, II Floor, 
169/84, Gengu Reddy Road, 
Egmore, Chennai- 600 008 . 

.. Copy to: 

: 1. The Commissioner of Customs, Anna International Airport, Chennai. 
2. The Commissioner of Customs & Central Excise (Appeals), Chennai. 
3. / Sr. P.S. to AS (RAJ, Mumbai . 

...<v.' Guard File. 
5. Spare Copy. 

I !.. 

Page3of3 


